$11,251,830

(46, 140,304)

(1,122,139,435)

275,672,567

(39,168,817)

(383,491 ,965)

(39,243,710)

($983,955,415)

(408,359)

(84,780,326)

(15,472,458)

(2,383,750)

(433,289)

1,322,640

(40,911 ,978)

768,824,434

(180,403,986)

185,850,172

($1,676,012,148)

Income Tax
Effect

$0

2,319,258

63,398,097

(2,252,696)

128,632

13,394,722

(67)

$0

($1,034,501)

74,274,027

(73,038,434)

(458,210)

(55,979)

21,758

590,295

(279,377)

(6,830)

9,997,251

(685,947)

(15,439,837

$70,892,163

RetaU

Amount

$0

(6,012,333)

(124,060, 776)

(1 ,703,259)

(333,459)

(35,096,095)

173

$0

$2,500,824

(192,544,464)

189,341,371

1,069,840

135,325

(51,375)

(150,685)

675,372

17,706

1,726,369

($164,485,467)

Schedule3

Page3of3

Income Tax
Effect

$0

2,319,258

47,856,444

657,032

128,632

13,538,319

(67)

$0

($964,693)

74,274,027

(73,038,434)

(412,691)

(52,202)

19,818

58,127

(260,525)

(6,830)

9,083,902

(685,947)

(15,439,837)

$57,094,334

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
October 2013

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,819,477,287 $864,019,226

Preferred Stock 12,883,346

Long Term Debt - Fixed 4,732,007,234

Short Term Debt • (62,514,970) 31,671,597

Customer Deposits

Active 213,007,635

Inactive 1,472,915

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 2,567,762

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1 ,486,599,899 37,696,498

FAS 109 DIT- Net (224,004,746)

Total $10,981,496,363 $933,387,321

• Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjusted

($868,684,059) $4,814,812,454

(1 ,969, 132) 10,914,214

(723,255,348) 4,008,751,886

4,714,201 (26, 129, 172)

(32,556,778) 180,450,856

(225,125) 1,247,790

(392,465) 2,175,297

(232,978,410) 1,291 ,317,987

34,237,613 (189,767,134)

($1,821,109,504) $10,093,774,179

Low Point
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost

$3,854,542,835 47.49% 9.50% 4.51%

8,737,475 0.11% 4.09% 0.00%

3,209,243,560 39.54% 5.32% 2.10%

(20,917,951) -0.26% 1.22% 0.00%

180,450' 856 2.22% 2.28% 0.05%

1,247,790 0.02%

951,248 0.01% 9.71% 0.00%

790,206 0.01% 5.45% 0.00%

1 ,033, 776,610 12.74%

(151 ,919,842) -1.87%

$8,116,902,787 100.00% 6.66%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.99%

4.09% 0.00%

5.32% 2.10%

1.22% 0.00%

2.28% 0.05%

10.74% 0.00%

5.45% 0.00%

7.14%

Schedule 4

Page 1 of4

High Point

Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.46%

4.09% 0.00%

5.32% 2.10%

1.22% 0.00%

2.28% 0.05%

11.76% 0.00%

5.45% 0.00%

7.61%

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
October 2013

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,869,665,148

Preferred Stock 0

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,651,751,551

Short Term Debt * (145,687,445)

Customer Deposits

Active 211,034,732

Inactive 1,600,734

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 1,923,663

Equity

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1,614,592,415

FAS 109 DIT- Net (218,041 ,258)

Total $10,986,839,541

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted

$864,821,544 ($807,653,292) $4,926,833,400

- 0

(655, 159,329) 3,996,592,222

114,844,072 4,344,025 (26,499,348)

(29,722,433) 181,312,299

(225,450) 1,375,284

(270,931) 1,652,731

2,516,280 (227, 755,897) 1 ,389,352, 798

30,709,242 (187,332,016)

$982,181,896 ($1,685, 734,066) $10,283,287,371

LowPoint
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost

$3,913,989,089 47.69% 9.50% 4.53%

0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3,174,984,231 38.69% 5.42% 2.10%

(21 ,051 ,688) -0.26% 1.22% 0.00%

181,312,299 2.21% 2.28% 0.05%

1,375,284 0.02%

724,920 0.01% 10.00% 0.00%

588,047 0.01% 5.70% 0.00%

1 '1 03,733,626 13.45%

(148,820,836) -1.81%

$8,206,834,973 100.00% 6.68%

MidPoint

Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 5.01%

0.00% 0.00%

5.42% 2.10%

1.22% 0.00%

2.28% 0.05%

11.05% 0.00%

5.70% 0.00%

7.16%

Schedule4

Page 2 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.48%

0.00% 0.00%

5.42% 2.10%

1.22% 0.00%

2.28% 0.05%

12.10% 0.00%

5.70% 0.00%

7.63%

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return - Capital Structure
FPSC Adjusted Basis
October 2013

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,819,477,287 $864,019,226

Preferred Stock 12,883,346

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,732,007,234 0

Short Term Debt • (62,514,970) 31,671,597

Customer Deposits

Active 213,007,635

Inactive 1,472,915

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 2,567,762

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1 ,486,599,899 37,696,498

FAS 109 DIT- Net (224,004,746)

Total $10,981,496,363 $933,387,321

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System FPSC Adjusted
Adjustments Adjusted Retail

($868,684,059) $4,814,812,454 $3,854,542,835

(1 ,969, 132) 10,914,214 8,737,475

(723,255,348) 4,008,751,886 3,209,243,560

4,714,201 (26,129,172) (20,917,951)

(32,556,778) 180,450,856 180,450,856

(225,125) 1,247,790 1,247,790

(392,465) 2,175,297

951,248

790,206

(232,978,41 0) 1,291,317,987 1,033,776,610

34,237,613 (189,767,134) (151 ,919,842)

($1,821,109,504) $10,093,774,179 $8,116,902,787

LowPoint
Cost Weighted

Ratio Rate Cost

47.49% 9.50% 4.51%

0.11% 4.09% 0.00%

39.54% 5.32% 2.10%

-0.26% 1.22% 0.00%

2.22% 2.28% 0.05%

0.02%

0.01% 9.71% 0.00%

0.01% 5.45% 0.00%

12.74%

-1.87%

100.00% 6.66%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate cost

10.50% 4.99%

4.09% 0.00%

5.32% 2.10%

1.22% 0.00%

2.28% 0.05%

10.74% 0.00%

5.45% 0.00%

7.14%

Schedule4

Page 3 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.46%

4.09% 0.00%

5.32% 2.10%

1.22% 0.00%
I

2.28% 0.05%
I

11.76% 0.00%

5.45% 0.00%

7.61%

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Adjusted Basis
October 2013

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,869,665,148

Preferred Stock 0

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,651,751,551

Short Term Debt * (145,687,445)

Customer Deposits

Active 211,034,732

Inactive 1,600,734

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 1,923,663

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1,614,592,415

FAS 109 DIT- Net (218,041,258)

Total $10,986,839,541

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted

$864,821,544 ($807 ,653,292) $4,926,833,400